Date
Notes
Project
Page 1Acolyte is a quality division of GENLED Brands™ | www.AcolyteLED.com | Acolyte | Architectural Lighting Solutions
Red Amber Green Blue Violet
AVAILABLE COLORS
CONNECTION OPTIONS
1. End Feed Bare Wire Connection (Default Option)

SCMC65 - Static Color Micro IP65 4.5G - 4.5 W/ft (14.8 W/m) Green 4.5V - 4.5 W/ft (14.8 W/m) Violet
4.5B - 4.5 W/ft (14.8 W/m) Blue
ORDERING GUIDE
IP20 IP65RoHS
4.5 STATIC COLOR MICRO RIBBONLYT
Page 2Acolyte is a quality division of GENLED Brands™ | www.AcolyteLED.com | Acolyte | Architectural Lighting Solutions
SPECIFICATIONS / DIAGRAM / USAGE GUIDELINES
4.5 STATIC COLOR MICRO RIBBONLYTE
Operating Voltage 24 V
Power Consumption 4.5 W/ft (14.8 W/m)
Current (mA) - 24V 187.5 mA/ft (615 mA/m)
LED Pitch 43 LEDs/ft (140 LEDs/m)
Protection Rating IP20, IP65
Dimming/Control ELV / MLV / 0-10 Volt / DMX / DALI
Operating Temperature -40 — 158 °F (-40 — 70 °C)
Colors Red Amber Green Blue Violet
Lumens
117 lm/ft
(383 lm/m)
82 lm/ft
(269 lm/m)
387 lm/ft
(1270 lm/m)
84 lm/ft
(275 lm/m)
2.3 lm/ft
(7.5 lm/m)
LED Beam Angle 120°
Lifetime (L70 reported) 50,000 hours
Cuttable Length 1.97 in (50 mm)
Constant Voltage
Lumens / Watt 26 lm/W 17 lm/W 83 lm/W 17 lm/W 1 lm/W
Certifications
UL 2108 Issued: 2016/06/17 Ed: 1 Rev: 2021/10/16 Low Voltage Lighting Systems.
CSA C22.2 No. 250.0, General Requirements for Luminaires.
RoHS compliant.
Warranty IP20: 6 years, IP65: 3 years
24V DIMENSIONS Top View Side View Dimensions
IP
2
0
CUTTABLE EVERY: 1.97 in (50 mm)
Width 0.2 in (5 mm)
Max Length 28 ft (8.5 m)
Height 0.06 in (1.45 mm)
IP
6
5
CUTTABLE EVERY: 1.97 in (50 mm)
Width 0.2 in (5 mm)
Max Length 28 ft (8.5 m)
Height 0.1 in (2.5 mm)
Acolyte does not warrant or represent that the information is free from errors or omission. The information may change without notice and Acolyte is not in any way liable for the
accuracy of any information printed and stored or in any way interpreted or used.
USAGE GUIDELINES
•	 IP65 and IP68 RibbonLyte cannot be cut in the field. All custom cuts and connections for these models must be performed at the factory to ensure waterproofing standards
     are met. Any modification of the waterproofing will result in a void warranty.